	TABLE  6 : INFLOWS OF [IM]MIGRANTS BY SEX AND BY  CITIZENSHIP, ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, 1986 - 2001
	Country :

	
	Japan





	Year
	Inflows of (im)migrants

	
	Total
	Men
	Women
	5 most important groups by citizenship -1
by absolute numbers  -2

	1986 
	1710450 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	R.O.Korea 
	United Kingdom 
	Philippines 

	
	
	
	
	2
	449635 
	279901 
	132604 
	131763 
	74594 

	1987 
	1787074 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	R.O.Korea 
	Philippines 
	United Kingdom 

	
	
	
	
	2
	441546 
	318122 
	158625 
	76956 
	71875 

	1988 
	1960320 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	USA 
	R.O.Korea 
	China 
	United Kingdom 

	
	
	
	
	2
	414087 
	343525 
	270226 
	87264 
	75622 

	1989 
	2455776 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	Taiwan 
	United Kingdom 
	BR (H.K.) 

	
	
	
	
	2
	524072 
	488353 
	449608 
	81254 
	75430 

	1990 
	2927578 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	BR (H.K) 
	United Kingdom 

	
	
	
	
	2
	675956 
	557631 
	511838 
	104878 
	90039 

	1991 
	3237874 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	BR (H.K) 
	Thailand 

	
	
	
	
	2
	795496 
	630619 
	495842 
	109161 
	98763 

	1992 
	3251753 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	BR (H.K) 
	China 

	
	
	
	
	2
	789255 
	687568 
	507391 
	128895 
	128226 

	1993 
	3040719 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	China 
	BR (H.K.) 

	
	
	
	
	2
	783209 
	640563 
	477117 
	127446 
	109314 

	1994 
	3091581 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	China 
	BR (H.K.) 

	
	
	
	
	2
	834630 
	620316 
	474415 
	116851 
	106035 

	1995 
	2934428 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	China 
	United Kingdom 

	
	
	
	
	2
	784016 
	551479 
	482890 
	120612 
	110873 

	1996 
	3410026 
	0 
	0 
	1
	USA 
	Taiwan 
	USA 
	BR (H.K) 
	China 

	
	
	
	
	2
	897467 
	695238 
	528841 
	135098 
	134140 

	1997 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1998 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	1999 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2000 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	2001 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	1
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	- 

	
	
	
	
	2
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 


